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__ Revised Title Page 

Tariff No.  4 _ 

Cancels 

Tariff No.  3 _ 

of 

Trilogy MedWaste West, LLC 
(Name of Solid Waste Collection Company) 

Trilogy MedWaste, Inc. 
(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) 

Certificate Number G- 069597 

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF 
SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE 

IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY: 

The legal service territory as reflected in G-069597 

(NOTE:  If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority,  
a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to the tariff) 

Name of person issuing tariff  Jeff Norton 

Mailing address of issuing agent:   3032 S. Cedar St.  

City, State/Zip Code:  Tacoma, WA 98409 

Telephone number, including area code: 360-913-4877

FAX number, if any:  NA 

E-mail address, if any: jnorton@trilogymedwaste.com 

Official UTC requests for information 
regarding consumer questions and/or 
complaints should be referred to the 
following company representative: 

Name: Jeff Norton 

Title: Senior District Manager 

Phone:  253-366-5443 

E-Mail: jnorton@trilogymedwast.com

Fax: NA 
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Tariff No. 4 1 16

Company Name/Permit Number: Trilogy MedWaste, Inc. G-069597
Registered Trade Name(s) Trilogy MedWaste West, LLC

Gallons Price per Gallon
50 or less
51-100
101-200
201-400
401-600
601-800
801-1,000
1,001-2,000
2,001 +

$2.09
$1.45
$1.16
$0.85
$0.63
$0.46
$0.39
$0.35
$0.31

Note 1:

Note 2:

Note 3:

Note 4:

Note 5:

Rates to be charged shall be based upon the total number of gallons per pickup, excluding 
containers rated under Item 90 which are charged at a flat rate per container. Rates shown above 
include appropriate/compliant containers as reflected in Item 15 and one approved liner/bag for
each container. Rates stated in this Item are in addition to the charges specified in Items 60, 70 and 80.

On call service is available with a $46.00    setup/delivery fee. (see Item 80)

If waste is not accessible or a pickup is not needed (due to no fault or negligence on part of the 
Company) on a regular scheduled collection day a minimum pickup fee of $46.00     will be assessed.

Special Events/Convention/One-Time Service/Island or Ferry Services or Emergency Pickup 
requested by the generator outside of a normal schedule or route available with a $120.00  
setup/delivery fee and $320.00    for San Juan Islands Ferry Service and $160.00     for Vashon Island
Ferry Service (See Item 80)

Services requested by customer and accepted by Company for Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays
will be assessed a $250.00 service fee for off-hours services in addition to other applicable charges.

For Federal and State Contracts that require 'per pound' pricing the following rates are to be used which 
corrolate with the per gallon rates above.

50gallon or Less=  $3.25/lb    
51g-100g=  $2.12/lb      
101g-200g=  $1.70/lb 
201g-400g=  $1.25/lb

401g-600g=  $ .92/lb 
601g-800g=  $ .67/lb
801g-1000g=   $ .57/lb
1001g-2000g=  $ .51/lb
2001g + =    $ .45/lb

Issued By: Jeff Norton, Senior District Manager 

Issue Date: 09/11/2022 Effective Date: 11/1/2023

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Revised Page No. 

(For Official Use Only)

Item 30 Rate Schedule (Biomedical Waste except Pathological and Chemotherapy 
or Commingled-Nonhazardous Wastes)

Note 6: 
(N)
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